Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b) as the regular and uniform contract for the Employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MADISON-GRANT UNITED SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and SCOTT RITCHIE ("Teacher"). SCOTT **RITCHIE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning july 1, 2022 and ending on June 30, 2023. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220.** Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 8. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$95,700.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July, 2022.

0.Scol 10.5 1 11/4

School Corporation by:

SCOTT RITCHIE

Teacher

President

Completed: 1/4/2023 11:45:08 AM

Mary Jo Breest

22-23 Administrator Contract Scott Ritchie

Superintendent

Secretary

DOE prescribed form - Updated August 2015

Attached Workflow

Current Status

Workflow Steps

Employee Signature

Approved

1 Signed by Scott Ritchie on 01/04/2023 at 11:45 AM

Signature: Scott Ritchie

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b) as the regular and uniform contract for the Employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MADISON-GRANT UNITED SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and BENGAMIN MANN ("Teacher"). BENGAMIN MANN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1**, **2022** and ending on **June 30**, **2023**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260.** Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$99,200.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July, 2022.

School Corporation by:

Mary Jo Brent

BENGAMIN MANN

Teacher

President

O.S. A.O. J.

Completed: 12/13/2022 9:10:38 AM

22-23 Administrator Contract Bengamin Mann

Superintendent

Secretary

DOE prescribed form - Updated August 2015

Attached Workflow

Current Status

Workflow Steps

Employee Signature

Approved

Signed by Bengamin Mann on 12/13/2022 at 09:10 AM

Signature: Bengamin Mann

Completed: 12/13/2022 9:10:38 AM Page 2 of 2

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b) as the regular and uniform contract for the Employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MADISON-GRANT UNITED SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and KIMBERLY WHYBREW ("Teacher"). KIMBERLY WHYBREW is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1**, **2022** and ending on **June 30**, **2023**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220.** Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$89,500.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July, 2022.

OScal MO5

School Corporation by:

Mary Jo Brust

KIMBERLY WHYBREW

Teacher

President

Page 1 of 2

22-23 Administrator Contract Kimberly Whybrew

Superintendent

Secretary

DOE prescribed form - Updated August 2015

Attached Workflow

Employee Signature

Current Status

Approved

Workflow Steps

1 Signed by Kimberly Whybrew on 01/04/2023 at 10:53 AM

Signature: Kimberly Whybrew

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b) as the regular and uniform contract for the Employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MADISON-GRANT UNITED SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and JACKIE SAMUELS ("Teacher"). JACKIE SAMUELS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1**, **2022** and ending on **June 30**, **2023**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.** Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$83,582.00** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July, 2022.

School Corporation by:

Mary Jo Brust

JACKIE SAMUELS

Teacher

President

05cal 105

Completed: 1/4/2023 9:19:07 AM

22-23 Administrator Contract Jackie Samuels

Superintendent

Secretary

DOE prescribed form - Updated August 2015

Attached Workflow

Current Status

Workflow Steps

Employee Signature

Approved

1 Signed by Jackie Samuels on 01/04/2023 at 09:19 AM Signature: Jackie Samuels

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b) as the regular and uniform contract for the Employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MADISON-GRANT UNITED SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and MICHAEL SCHUCK ("Teacher"). MICHAEL SCHUCK is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1**, **2022** and ending on **June 30**, **2023**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220.** Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$81,950.00** during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July, 2022.

OScal AOS

School Corporation by:

Mary Jo Breest

MICHAEL SCHUCK

Teacher

President

Completed: 1/4/2023 10:46:14 AM

22-23 Administrator Contract Michael Schuck

Superintendent

Secretary

DOE prescribed form - Updated August 2015

Attached Workflow

Current Status

Workflow Steps

Employee Signature

Approved

1 Signed by Michael Schuck on 01/04/2023 at 10:46 AM

Signature: Michael Schuck

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b) as the regular and uniform contract for the Employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MADISON-GRANT UNITED SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and RYAN PLOVICK ("Teacher"). RYAN PLOVICK is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1**, **2022** and ending on **June 30**, **2023**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.** Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$82,791.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.

Completed: 12/13/2022 9:35:12 AM

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July, 2022.

School Corporation by:

Mary Jo Breest

RYAN PLOVICK

Teacher

President

22-23 Administrator Contract Ryan Plovick

Superintendent

Secretary

DOE prescribed form - Updated August 2015

Attached Workflow

Current Status

Workflow Steps

Employee Signature

Approved

1 Signed by Ryan Plovick on 12/13/2022 at 09:35 AM Signature: Ryan Plovick

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b) as the regular and uniform contract for the Employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MADISON-GRANT UNITED SCHOOL CORPORATION ("Corporation") and ANDREW BROWN ("Teacher").

ANDREW BROWN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1**, **2022** and ending on **June 30**, **2023**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.** Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **8**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$75,950.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July, 2022.

School Corporation by:

Mary Jo Brust

ANDREW BROWN

Teacher

President

OScolpos

Completed: 1/4/2023 9:06:50 AM

Page 1 of 2

Superintendent

Secretary

DOE prescribed form - Updated August 2015

Attached Workflow

Current Status

Workflow Steps

Employee Signature

Approved

Signed by Andrew Brown on 01/04/2023 at 09:06 AM Signature: Andrew Brown

Andrew Brown

Completed: 1/4/2023 9:06:50 AM